
The Nutcracker 

2025 Cast 

ROLE BLUE - 12/5 and 12/6 @ 
7:30pm; 12/7 @ 6:00pm

RED: 12/4 @ 7:30pm; 12/6 
and 12/7 @ 2:00pm

Understudy

Act I Party

Drosselmeyer Kevin Burnside Rob Rypka

Clara Elise Yang Belle Lewis

Fritz Jackson Ridlon Alaina Davis

Mrs. Stahlbaum Ava Teague Eleanor Kraatz

Mr. Stahlbaum Brett Feddersen Brett Feddersen

Party Mothers Annika Drasgow Annika Drasgow

Janie Lee Janie Lee

Daisy Grace Lewis Daisy Grace Lewis

Victoria Mahaffey Victoria Mahaffey

Janaki Raj-Underhill Janaki Raj-Underhill

Party Fathers James Griffiths

Finnegan Cochran

Odin Cochran

Dan Ogwal 

Lark Runkle

Dane Torbeck

Greg Underhill

Party Girls Helen Kim Helen Kim

Isabella Ramirez Isabella Ramirez

Rebecca Stevens Rebecca Stevens

Olivia Swanson Olivia Swanson

Avery Trout Avery Trout

Cora Torbeck-Sliwa Soleil Saenz

Party Boys Sebastian Summerville Thomas Hayes

Foster Hartman

Graham Jensen

Quinn Klavohn

Paul Schneider

Tate Sowers

DJ Trinkle-Hague
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Boy Doll Connor Croop Fletcher Sowers

Girl Doll Claudia Lundsgaard Lydia Stevens

Footmen Leo Lewis Leo Lewis

Wes Shunk Wes Shunk

Act I Battle

Nutcracker Fletcher Sowers James Griffiths

Rat Queen Channon Goodrum Channon Goodrum

Rats James Griffiths Fletcher Sowers

Finnegan Cochran Finnegan Cochran

Odin Cochran Odin Cochran

Connor Croop Connor Croop

Leo Lewis Leo Lewis

Jackson Ridlon Jackson Ridlon

Lark Runkle Lark Runkle

Wes Shunk Wes Shunk

Seth Stevens Seth Stevens

Mice Lenora Ackerson Axel Delaney

Eleanor Anderson Bliss Jaliyah Evans

Elodee Gunderson Thomas Hayes

Maybree Hayes Fritz Junkins-Curry

Leia Howard-Gill Avi Kelly

Dorothy Maher Journie Lathan

Emma Markovich Leonor Lemus

Harper Martin Abry Olson

Beatrix Peelman Teigan Sanderson

Coraline Ruud Reya Sinha

Sebastian Summerville Samantha Scharf

Miriam Schneider Sujin Yoo

Cavalry Nora Croop Nora Croop Helen Kim

Cindy Fu Cindy Fu

Emma Lan Emma Lan

Jeannette Saenz Jeannette Saenz

Lydia Simonton Lydia Simonton
Alaina Davis Stefhanie Loaiza
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Captains Macy Catterson Macy Catterson

Foster Hartman Foster Hartman

Tate Sowers Tate Sowers

DJ Trinkle-Hague DJ Trinkle-Hague

Soldiers Ava Kim Ava Kim

Paul Schneider Paul Schneider
Jazell Anderson Amelia Bice

Tessa Cain Felicity Dombrowski

Mattison Carter Caylee Dudley

Winona Kerins Anna Giurgea

Oivia Maxwell Aspen Hays

Hazel Mossberger Evelyn Hiner

Avary Ogwal Graham Jensen

Julia Park Quinn Klavohn

Guinevere Ruggieri Marcos Lambert

Abilene Ruhter Frances Nappo

Amelia Schell Bonnie Sanchez Faivre

Liliana Sosnowski Addison Singh

Ruth Weyerhaeuser Hadley Sondag

Seyah Won Iris Wilson

Act I Snow

Ice Fairies Janaki Raj-Underhill Lydia Stevens

Eleanor Kraatz Eleanor Kraatz

Janie Lee Janie Lee

Ava Teague Ava Teague

Snowflakes Belle Lewis Elise Yang

Mia Beeton Mia Beeton

Lenora Donohue Lenora Donohue

Annika Drasgow Annika Drasgow

Lillian Hinds Lillian Hinds

Daisy Grace Lewis Daisy Grace Lewis

Kate Lippert Kate Lippert

Claudia Lundsgaard Claudia Lundsgaard

Victoria Mahaffey Victoria Mahaffey

Rachel Riha Rachel Riha

Elizabeth Seong Elizabeth Seong

Sameena Raj-Underhill Sameena Raj-Underhill
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Act II

Lemonade Sprites Janaki Raj-Underhill Lydia Stevens
Belle Lewis Elise Yang

Ava Teague Eleanor Kraatz

Mia Beeton Mia Beeton

Lenora Donohue Lenora Donohue

Annika Drasgow Annika Drasgow

Daisy Grace Lewis Daisy Grace Lewis

Kate Lippert Kate Lippert

Claudia Lundsgaard Claudia Lundsgaard

Elizabeth Seong Elizabeth Seong

Lead Herald Tate Sowers Tate Sowers

Heralds Foster Hartman Foster Hartman

Graham Jensen Graham Jensen

Isabella Ramirez Isabella Ramirez

Paul Schneider Paul Schneider

DJ Trinkle-Hague DJ Trinkle-Hague

Sugar Plum Fairy Lydia Stevens Janaki Raj-Underhill

Cavalier Wes Shunk Leo Lewis

Spanish Dancers Jackson Ridlon Connor Croop

Sameena Raj-Underhill Sameena Raj-Underhill

Chinese Butterfly Victoria Mahaffey Victoria Mahaffey

Chinese Dragon Alexandra Warwick Alexandra Warwick

Dragon Legs Mattison Carter Mattison Carter

Macy Catterson Macy Catterson

Ava Kim Ava Kim

Quinn Klavohn Quinn Klavohn

Soleil Saenz Soleil Saenz

Olivia Swanson Olivia Swanson

Cora Torbeck-Sliwa Cora Torbeck-Sliwa

Hazel Mossberger Aspen Hays

Arabian Princess Eleanor Kraatz Ava Teague
Arabian Prince Leo Lewis Kevin Burnside
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Arabian Bearers Brett Feddersen Brett Feddersen
Dan Ogwal Dan Ogwal

Dane Torbeck Dane Torbeck

Greg Underhill Greg Underhill

Arabian Corps Nora Croop Nora Croop

Cindy Fu Cindy Fu

Stefhanie Loaiza Stefhanie Loaiza

Jeannette Saenz Jeannette Saenz

Lydia Simonton Lydia Simonton

Lillian Hinds Rachel Riha

Ribbon Candy Seth Stevens Fletcher Sowers

Annika Drasgow Daisy Grace Lewis

with Boys Foster Hartman Foster Hartman

Tate Sowers Tate Sowers

DJ Trinkle-Hague DJ Trinkle-Hague

Paul Schneider Graham Jensen

with Girls Alaina Davis Alaina Davis

Helen Kim Helen Kim

Rebecca Stevens Rebecca Stevens

Avery Trout Avery Trout

Dairy Queen Channon Goodrum Channon Goodrum

Kim Robeson

Cat Emma Lan Emma Lan

Dutch Dairy

Adele Maya Dande Elle Drake

Betsy Brinley Ellis Liviana Hightower

Brandy Audrey Kim Margot Jensen

Brooke Anna Mette Owen Klavohn

Gemini Meredith Millington Ella Maxwell

Moonboy Johanna Sander Oliver Mercer

Pasta Bryleigh Sanderson Alexandra Salirrosas Silva

Reese Laney Shearn Birdie Scheidemantel

Saturn Saviah Slowikowski Calvin Skuse

Venus Olivia Tian Doreen Yang
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Rose Queen Claudia Lundsgaard Elizabeth Seong

James Griffiths Wes Shunk

Rose Buds Janie Lee Janie Lee

Kate Lippert Kate Lippert

Flowers Janaki Raj-Underhill Lydia Stevens

Belle Lewis Elise Yang

Elizabeth Seong Claudia Lundsgaard

Mia Beeton Mia Beeton

Lenora Donohue Lenora Donohue

Annika Drasgow Annika Drasgow

Eleanor Kraatz Eleanor Kraatz

Daisy Grace Lewis Daisy Grace Lewis

Victoria Mahaffey Victoria Mahaffey

Sameena Raj-Underhill Sameena Raj-Underhill

Ava Teague Ava Teague

Lillian Hinds Rachel Riha


